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RATES AND CHARGES

{ All amounts expressed in € )

Tanger Alliance
Validity of terminal rates From 1/1/2025
Until 31/12/2025

section 1- MAIN TERMINAL SERVICES

01.00
02.00
03.00
04.00
05.00
06.00
07.00
08.00
09.00
10.00

1.00
12.00

SERVICES RELATED TO SHIP OPERATIONS

RECEIVING / DELIVERY OF CONTAINERS AT THE GATE-HOUSE (NOT SHIP CYCLE)

TRANSHIPMENT CONTAINERS

LOADING / DISCHARGING OF FULL (DIRECT) CONTAINERS
LOADING / DISCHARGING OF EMPTY (DIRECT) CONTAINERS
HAZARDOUS CONTAINERS (SURCHARGES)

NON STANDARD CONTAINERS (SURCHARGES)

REEFER CONNECTION & RELATED SERVICES

SUPPLEMENTS / SURCHARGES

AUXILIARY MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

TRANSPORTATION FROM/TO AND OFF-DOCK SERVICES
ADDITIONAL

Section 2 - GENERAL SERVICES

02.00
04.00
05.00
07.00
09.00
10.00
.00
12.00

AUXILLARY SERVICE

SEALING

WEIGHING

CUSTOMS RELATED SERVICES
UNCONTAINERIZED CARGO - BREAK BULK
TERMINAL STAFF ASSISTANCE
MISCELLANEOUS

YACHT - BOATS AND CRADLE

GR

GENERAL REMARKS / EXCEPTIONS
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Tanger Alliance
Validity of terminal rates From 1/1/2025
Until 31/12/2025
Section 1 - MAIN TERMINAL SERVICES
01.00 SERVICES RELATED TO SHIP OPERATIONS
idie Time for labour on “Stand-by"
oL Idle Time {or labour an “Stand-by" (normal warking hours, overtime surcharge applies) Tarifl/Hour € 900,00
oup2 - Free lime allowed lor terminal gangs idleness Hours 1,00
Lashing operations and twist-locks handling
(equipment provided by the User - rate applies per each cont. Disch/Load/Shifted)
0,03 Lashing / uniashing and bridge fitting Tarfi/SinclelLift € B.00
01.04 Manual twist locks and lashing cones handling (Contasner) Tanfi/Snglelift £ 3.00
01.05 Autormatic / semi-automatic twist locks and lashing cones handling (Container) Tanfi/Singlelift £ 2.50
01.06 Hatch-covers standard moves - by means of standard spreader TanttSinglelfi € 125,00
gy Hatch-covers non-standard moves {by means of chains/non 190 standard eguipment) Tanfi/Singlelift € 225.00
Shifting / Restowage of Containers
0108 Restow (hay to bay) Full/Empty 20" Containers Tarifl/Singlelift € 8000
01 .09 Restow (bay 1o bay) Full/Empty 40" Containers Tanff/SingleLift € 80,00
oL Restow (bay-tuay-bay) Full/Empty 20" Containers TanfiiSinclel ift € B0.00
om Restow (bay-quay-bay) Full/Empty 40' Contalners TanifiSanglal ift € 80,00
o112 Planning senvices in accordance with instructions provided by the User Included
0113 Securily Charge Tarifi/Ship € 150,00
(Mot applicable to Containers in transhipment or when included in the rate of other services)
gz.m Recening or delivery Full standard 20" Containars TarifffLnit £ 2198
0202  JRecening or delivery Full standard 40' Containers Tarlf/Unit £ 2198
0203 |Recewing or delivery Empty standard 20° Containers Taritf/Unat £2198
02 04 Recening or delivery Empty standard 400 Containers TarifUnit £ 2198
02.05 |Sworage NOT SHIPBOUND Full Containers Ses General Remark
0206 |Storage NOT SHIPBOUND Emply Containers Sea Genoral Rernark
03.00 TRANSHIPMENT CONTAINERS
Per standard Container
03m Transhipment Full 20 Containers discharge or load Tanfi/Singlalift € 7141
03.02  |Transhipment Full 40 Containsrs discharge or load Tariff/Singlelift € 7141
0303 |Trapshipment Empty 20' Cantainers discharge or load Tariff/Singlal ift €714
0304 |Transhipment Empty 40" Containers discharge or load Tanff/Singlel ift € 7141
Storage of Transhipment Containers
0305  [Storage Full Transhipment
Storage Full Transhipment (fram: O to: 71 Days Free
Storage Full Transhipment (frome 8 1o 15) Days Tenfi/TeuDay €300
Storage Full Transhipment {from: 16 to. 21) Days Tariff/Tew/Day € 600
Storage Full Transhipment (fromc 22 to: 28) Days TanffTewDay £ 12,00
Sturage Full Transhipment [from: 29 to: 45) Days Tarff/Teu/Day € 18,00
Storage Full Transhipment (from: 46 to 9999) Days Tariff/ Teu/Day € 36,00
03.06 Storage Emply Transhipment
Storage Empty Transhipment (frem: 0 o 7) Days Fres
Storage Emply Transhipment (fram. B toc 15) Days Tariff/TewDay £ 3.00
Storage Ernpty Transhipment {from. 16 toc 21) Days TariffiTeu/Day £ B,00
storage Emoty Transhipment ({rom; 22 1o 28) Days Tariff/ Teu/Day €12.00
Storage Empty Transhipment (from: 29 to: 45) Days Tariff/Tau/Day € 18,00
storage Emoty Transhipment (from: 46 to: 9999) Days Tarifl/Teu/Day € 36,00
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Tanger Alliance
Validity of terminal rates From 1/1/2025
Until 31112/2025
| hal=e A AL 1A b
Per standard Container
04.01 Load or discharge Full 20' Containers including receiving or delivery Taritf/Linit €97.39
04.02  |load or dischange Full 40° Containers including receiving or delivery Tarift/Lnit € 107,62
Storage of Full Direct Containers
.03 Storage Full Export
Starage Full Export (fram: 0o 2) Days Froe
Storage Full Expont (frame 3 ta: 7 Days TariffiTeu/Day €15
Storage Full Export [from B 1o 9999) Days Tarit/Tew/Day €409
04,04 Storage Full Import
Storage Full import (from: O to: 21 Davs Free
Storage Full impart (from. 3 1o: 7) Days Tariffi Tew/Day £ 152
Storage Full impart ffrom; 8 to: 9399) Days Tariffy Teu/Day €409
05.00 LOADING / DISCHARGING OF EMPTY (DIRECT) CONTAINERS
Per Standard Contalner
0501  |load or discharge Empty 20' Containers inchuding recelving or delivery TanftLInit €4739
05.02 Laad or discharge Emply 40° Containers including receiving of delivery TanfUnit £ W7.62
Storage of empty Direct Containers
05.03 Storage Emply Import containers
Storage Empty Impait containers (from: 0 to: 2] Days Free
Storage Empty impont containers trom 3 to. 7) Days Tariff/UniyDay €114
Storage Empty Import containers (from: 8'to 9999) Days Tarff/Linit/Day €303
05.04 Siorage Emply expart containers
Storage Empty expart containgrs (from: 0 1o 2 Days Fras
Storage Empty export containers (from: 3 to: 7) Days Tarff/Unit/Day €11
'iTuraqe Empty Expcrl containers [f'rurn B to; 9959) Days Tarifi/Unit/Day €303
Dcs:rurgu or iuld‘ng aof Hm*ﬁuus lelinus lnclu:ling Restows (not applicable for shiftings on board)
06.02 Add to the handling rate of any HAZARDOLUS class except class 1, 7 and 6.2 Tariff/Singlelift € 30,00
D603  |Add to the handling rate of any Hazardous calss except calss 1,7 and 6.2 for all Quote % 50,00%
Containers charged in accordance with tanf! iterms 04.01/04.02 and 05.01/05.02
Storage surcharge of Hazardous Containers Any Hazardous class ewcept classes 1, 6.2 and 7:
D6.05 Hazardous class except class 1, 6.2, 7 Container storage
Hazardous class ewcept class 1, 6.3, 7 Container storage (from: 00 1o; 02) Days Free
Hazardous class ExtEpT class 1,62, 7 Container storage (from: 03 to: 9999) Days Tart/ TewDay 2181
D?.[}Iu Nor 5[nndard [n:mt.a.lr-er - handled by normai I sran.:tard contamers spreader (Add Ouote % 100,00%
ta the handling ratas)
0ro2  |MNon-Siandard Containgr = can not be Randled by nomal non standard containers Chihe 150,00%
spreader (Le handlmg by chains, slings etc )
07.03  |Mon-Standard Container - handling (Add to the handling rates) for all Containers
charged in accordance with tariff itern 04.01/04 02 and 05 01/05 02 Tarifipnit €1t
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Tanger Aliance
Validity of terminal rates From 1/1/2025
Until 31/12/2025
Storage surcharge of Mon-Standard Container
D704  |Storage surcharge Non-Standacd Containgr - No free storage applicable Quete % 100,00%
0706  |Handling Surcharge 45' HC Reefer Container Pallet Wide Tarniff/SinglaLift €45.00
{0B.00 REEFER CONMNECTION & RELATED SERVICES
{restows included, if connected to Power Supply)
08.01 Reafsr connaction (storage not included) 200 Cantainers Tarff/Unit/Day € 5500
08.02  |Reefer connaction (storage not included) 407 Containers Tarfifunit/Day £ 5500
0803  |Pre-cooling excluding yard move On Demand
08 04 Rieafer Pre-trip inspection and set pont for empty reefer Containers on delivery On Demand
08.05  |Resfer sat-point for empty resfer Contamars on delvery On Demand
08.07 Reefert data download from reefer Container DataCorder Tariff/Operation € B050
08.08 Aftaching / Detachmg gen-set Tariff/Operation € 35,13
Reefer - For all Containers charged in accordance with tariff iterns 04.01/04.02 and 05.01/05.02
08.12 _ |Reefer connection (storage not induded) 20' Containers Tarift/Unit/Day £37H
RE] Reefer connection (storage not included) 40° Containers Tartf/Unit/Day £371N
Storage
0814 Storage Full Resfer Export
Storage Full Resler Export (from: 00 to! 02) Days Fras
storage Full Reefer Export (from: 03 io: 07) Days Tariif/Unit/Tay & 3.03
Storage Full Reefier Export (frorm: 08 to: 99499) Days Tarif/Unit/Day €819
08.15 Storage Full Resfer impan
Storage Full Reefer Import (from: 00 1o: 021 Days Free
Storage Full Reeler impon {from: 03 to: 07) Days Tarifi/Uni/Tay €303
Storage Full Reefer Impaort (from: 08 to: 9959) Days Tanff/Unit/Tay €819
08.16 Storage Gen-Set
Storage Gen-5Set (from: 00 to: 02) Days Free
Storage Gen-Set fram: 03 to) 07) Days Tarifl/Unit/Day € 15,00
Storage Gen-5et (from: 08 1o 9939) Days Taritf/Linit/Day € 30,00
09.00 SUPPLEMENTS / SURCHARGES
Applicable during the following working shifts at rates of ;
0a.m Overtime charge
Owvertime charge Sunday (from: 0700 10: 15:00) Ouote % 30,00%
Crvertime charge Sunday (from: 15:00 1w 23:00) Cuota % 30,00%
Cwertime charge Sunday (from: 23:00 to: 07.00) Quote % 30,00%
Chertime charge Monday ffrom: 2300 tw: 07:00) Inchudad
Crprfime charge Tuesday (from: 23:00 to; 07:00) Includiad
Owvertime charge Wednesday (frorm; 23:00 to; 07.00) Included
Crvertime charge Thursday (frome 23:00 to; 07:00) Included
Cwvertime charge Frday [frome 23:00 to: 0700 Inchsded
Overtime charge Saturday (from: 15:00 to: 23.00) Cuote % 30,00%
Overtime charge Saturday (from: 2300 to: 07:00) Quote % 30,019
Cwvertime charge Holiday {from. (0:00 1o 24:00) Quote % 100,00%:
Cwvertime charge PostHoliday (from: 0000 to: 07:00) Quots % 100,00%
Cwvartime charge PreHaliday (from: 15:00 to: 24:00) Quote % 100,00%:
10.00 AUXILIARY/MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
Empty Containers inspection service
1003 Empiy container 20 inspection (ncluding yard moves) Tarifflinit € 75,00
10,04 Empty container 40 inspection fincluding yard maves) TariffArst € 75,00
Dry sweeping empty of Containers
10.05 Dry sweeping emply contaners 20° [including yard mawves) TarifffUnit € 75.00
1006 |Dry swesping emply containers 40° induding yard maves) Tarifi/Unit € 75,00
Leaking Containers
1007 [Storage leaking Containers | Tariff/TewDay 120,00
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Tanger Alliance
Validity of terminal rates From 1/1/2025
Until 31/12/2025
.08 Containers leaking - Cleaning and leakage dispasal on User account Cost Plus
[The above costs will be guantified after the cleaning and disposal services are camed
oul)
Other - Auxiliary/Miscellaneous
10.09 WMaunting / Dismaunting Bundles (per sach Flat Rack unit ) Tanil/Unit € 100
e Equipment hour cost On Demand
1.2 Lise Of Gantry Crane Tariff/Hout € 900,00
1013 Yard Moves / Status Changes Tarifl/Occurence £ 60,00
04 Missing/wrang Edifact information - administrative charge per Container TariffUnit € 6,98
1015 Customized Reporting On Demand
.16 Late planning information Tantifdnit €535
1017 Changes in agreed Contalnership working plan - additional moves TariffAnit €10.00
10,18 Emply containers segregation charge TariffAUnit €800
1019 Bh::cl instruction :adrn.nrmalm charge) Tariff Uit € 10,00
nm |CI'H Dock Service Rc-:emm-g and Delnfr:.- | TariffUnit € 12,00
12.00 ADDITIONAL
Storage damaged and Tank Containers
12.01 Storage damaged containers surcharge Quote % 200,00%
1202 Storage Tank Contziners surcharge Quate % 100,00%
Moaoring Service
12.08 Day berthing or unberthing (Gh00-18h00 GMT) (mt of LOA) TarlfffLM €098
1209 Might berthing or unberthing (18h00-6h00 GMT) [t of LOA) Tanff/Lm € 146
Others - Additional
1210 |5towaqe Correction Fore o Aft | Tarff/single |ift | € 108,24
Other - For all Containers charged in accordance with tariff items 04.01/04.02 and 05.01/05.02
121 Cleaning of local ‘20 Containers TarifffOperation € 16,85
1212 Cleaning of iocal '40 Containers Tarifl/Operation €27.99
12.13 Tarps adjustment 20' Contalners Tarift/Unit 2794
12.14 Tarps adjustment 40' Containers TartlUnit £ 5602
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Tanger Alliance
Validity of terminal rates From 1/1/2025
Until 3112/2025
Section 2 - GENERAL SERVICES
[02.00 AUXILLARY SERVICE
Container Inspections
0202 (Cargo handkng costs (partial or total goods stripping and re-stiiffing) On Demand
0203 Releasing Full 20° Containers lor ifspection TarflfOperation € 75,00
02.04  |Redeasing Full 40° Containers for inspection TanfffOperation € 75,00
02.05  |Releasing Empty 20' Containers for inspection Tanfl/Operation € 50,00
0206  |Releasing Empty 40 Containers for inspection Tariff/Operation € 50,00
Additional labelling of Containers (labels provided by the User}
02.28 Labeling at recening or delivery TanffOperation £ 21,08
0229  |Labeling in yard 20' Containers TarifiOperation € 75,00
0230  |Labeling in yard 40' Containars TanifffOperation € 75.00
023 Label's cost, if provided by terminal Tarfifiam € 7.00
Removing labels from Containers
0232  [Remowing labels al receiving or delivery Tariff/Operation € 8,43
0233  |Remowing labels in yard frem 20° Containers Tantf/Operation £ 75.00
0234  [Removing labels in yard from 40 Containers Taritt/Oparation € 75,00
|04.00 SEALING
ga.0n Sealing at receiving or delivery (seal provided by the Liser) TarffiOperation € 21,09
04.02  {Seasling In yard 20'Containers Taniff/Ciperation €75,00
04.03 Sealing in yard 40° Containers Tantf/Operatian € 7500
(14,04 Seal's codt. If provided by Terminal Tarff/item €700
05.00 WEIGHING
E?EH Weighing on receiving Tariff/Lini £23.28
0502  |Weighing in yard 20° Containers TanffiUt € 75,00
05.03 Welghing in yard 400 Containers Tariff/ Uit € 75,00
07.00 CUSTOMS RELATED SERVICES
0710 |Hazardous fines for Container cantaining undedlared goods, improperly stowed or not
propery packaged - Infringement
Harardous fines for Container containing undedared goods, improperdy stowed or not TariftUni €1400.25
properdy packaged - Infringement {from: 00 to: 01) Units
Hazardous fines for Container containing undeclared goods, improperty stowed or not TarffUnit €5 60101
properly packaged - Infringement {from: 02 ta: 9999) Units
2.0 . { i pHEAR BULK
0901 |uncontainerized cargo hand|ing Leisd/Discharge On Demand
09.02 Uncontainerized caro réceiving or defivery On Demand
09.03 Uncontainerized cargo receiving of delivery on MAF On Demiand
09.04 Storage Uncontainenzed cargo On Demand
09.05 Storage Export Uncontainerized cango Cn Demand
09.06 storage Impon Uncontainerized cargo Cn Demand
10.00 TERMINAL STAFF ASSISTANCE
0m Terminal Personne Support - Statulory Inspection Sepvices TanifOperation £€26.25
a0z Terrminal Staff Support for surveillance of quayside gates (applicable for each transpon Or Dermand
lo / from external Terminals areas with passage through the internal quayside gates)
1003 Terminal Administrative Support TariffUnit €014
1004 Terminal Personnel Suppon - General Yard Requests Or Demand
10.05 Prowvision of non - professional photographs TanffOperation € 2625
10.06 Terminal Parsannel Suppon TariffMan/Hour € 26.25
1007 [Terminal Personnel Support - General Vessel Reguests On Demand
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bry the Terminal Operator

Tanger Alllance
Validity of terminal rates From 1/1/2025
Until 3112/2025
1100 MISCELLANEOUS :
1101 Measuring on dernand Tarift/unit S
o2 Hazardous Containers and Cargo - General Statutony Senvices and Compliance Tariff/Unit € 200.95
.08 Suiffing/Linstutfing On Demand
T8 Lashing/uniashing Hat/Rack or Breai-Bulk Gang/Hour £ 210,00
12.00 YACHT - BOATS AND CRADLE
12,01 Yacht - Boats handling Load/Disharge On Dernand
12.02 From Pier (or contaings) 10 Trick or Vice-versa On Demand
1203 From Pler (or container) to Sea or vice-versa On Dermand
1204 Cradie Receive/Delivery On Demand
12105 Cradle Load/Cisharge From Ship On Damand
1206 |Cradle reload on Truck Oin Damand
12.07 Cradle Assembly or Disassemnbly Cin Demand
12 08 Cradle Destniction Cin Dermand
1208 |Storage of Cradle or Yacht - Boats (no Free time allowed) On Darnand
120 Storage on Mafi (no Free time allowed) On Demand
GEMERAL REMARKS / EXCEPTION
GR:1 These tanffs shall apply to all Users in accordance with clauss 11.1 of the Standard Contract for the Provision of Container Terminal Services

GR2 | Al tariff items mentaned in this Standard Public Tariff as defined in general remark GR.01 will be effactive from st January 2025 and will
remain valid through 315t December 2025

GR:3 In respect of any storage surcharges, for the purpose of invoicing such surcharges, as thiere is no free storage period, for the free time
period assignad 1o the specific Container taniff class, the tanffvalue applied shall be the first tariff scale of cormespanding dass of storage
tariffs. Surcharges for additional periods shall be applied on the basis of the corresponding tariff rate

GR:4 For & quatation on Hems 08.03, 08.04, 08.05, 10.08, 1011, 10:15 of Section 1 MAIN TERMIMAL SERVICES and items 02 02, 09.01.09,06, 10,02
L0007, 1108, 12011210 of Section 2 GENERAL SERVICES, please contact Customer Sanice department

GR:5 Tariff lem "02.05 Storage NOT SHIPBOUND Full Container® and *02.06 Storage NOT SHIPBOUND Ernpty Container” shall be applied by
using the Revenue Class Regime of the originally intended micdabity

GR6 | Tariff ltem *09.01 Overtime charge” to be applied t9 any Ship related services a5 per tems from 01,01 10 0113 of Section 1 MAIN TERMINAL
SERVICES. In addition, for any/all services performed during overtime an Overtime premia shall apply

[GR:7 For storage for containers above 40" foot will be considered an equivalent of 3 TEUS
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Tanger Alliance
Validity of terminal rates From 1/1/2025
Until 31/12/2025
99.01 INVOICING OF STORAGE
Charges related to containers’ storage shall be invoiced on a moanthly basis
The involce shall Include the storage matured during the manth for the stored containers.”
99.02 PAYMENT TERMS
Within 30 days after date of invoicing
Interests for late payrnent shall apply at the eguivalent key rate of the Central Bank of Morocoo interest published on www bkamma/en [
taux directeur / key rate * Main Indicators * | on the amount due for the first month / part thereof | with subsequent months / part thereaf |
a further fived rate of 0.85% interest shall also apply for sach month/part. The Terminal should receive the full amount as invoiced,
meaning the User must armange payment withaut deduction of any associated charges
99.03 |OTHERS
For services 10 be performed by the Terminal Operator on request of the User which are not included in any of the above descriptions, the
Termenal Operator shall provide sald services as per mutual agreement. Rates for all service as described/not described shall be performed
according to valid legistation and governance valid at the time of establishing the tarff agreement. o
Company name - Printed name of Signatory
TANGER ALLIANCE 5.A

Nabil Boumezzough (President of the Management Board )

Asmaa Ait Lahcen (Vice-President of the Management Board )
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